ETAS ID: TM389999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/30/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPVALUE MANAGEMENT, INC.
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263311	IPVALUE
Registration Number:	3046773	IPVALUE RETURN ON INVENTION
Registration Number:	3046774	IPVALUE RETURN ON INVENTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53237-30170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 5



RELEASE OF MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, executed July 2, 2014 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5348, Frame 0143 on August 19, 2014, IPVALUE MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Secured Party, ("Releasor"), to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing interest in the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"): (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Releasee (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Releasee (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral.

ACTIVE 215495188v.2 53237/30170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of June 30, 2016

> SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Michael Willand
Title: Managing Overfor

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
IPVALUE	3263311	07/10/2007	United States
IPVALUE RETURN	3046773	01/17/2006	United States
ON INVENTION			
IPVALUE RETURN	3046774	01/17/2006	United States
ON INVENTION			

ACTIVE 215495188v.2 53237/30170

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Registered Patents:	
None.	
Patent Applications:	
None.	

ACTIVE 215495188v.2 53237/30170

EXHIBIT C

Copyrights

None.

ACTIVE 215495188v.2 53237/30170

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/2016 REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0173